request of both Parties to TWENTY (20) more trading sessions, the 
Financial Intermediary will acquire Shares of the Company on behalf of 
the latter, the equivalent value of which on the date of the last trading 
session of the Previous Period will reach an approximate amount of FIVE 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND euros (€550,000.00). These 
acquisitions will have the exclusive purpose of allowing the Financial 
Intermediary to initiate the operations of the Liquidity Agreement. In this 
regard, the Financial Intermediary will not sell any shares of the Company 
deposited in the Company's securities account before the end of the

[...]

(b) terminate the Liquidity Agreement; or (c) reduce such limits 

5. Number of shares destined to the securities account associated with the 
Liquidity Agreement: once the previous period for the acquisition of shares 
has ended, shares for an approximate amount of €550,000 (FIVE 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND euros) will be deposited in the 
securities account associated with the Liquidity Agreement. 

6. Amount allocated to the cash account associated with the Liquidity 
Agreement: once the previous period for the acquisition of shares has 
ended, approximately €550,000 (FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY